Freshman English

for
University Students

M. Shalizamani
A. Alibabaee
M. H. Tahririan

Sheikhbahaee University Press




83 3 i lejald

. Shahzamni, M

Freshman English for university students / M, shahzamin,
A, Alibabaee, M. H. Tahrinan

PE = NP e
.f‘_,a'l"l‘x'l\"t(uSJJ} Jyta . e LAL
978-600-265-041-2

L

ot

bl S8

{REidla) il )h glasolis & - ¥t oy
(M) pdisaT steralfh -8l o,
SAE e gl e

Alibabace, Ahmad

IR e
Tahrinan, M.H

PE 1 PP AFUF 1P4Y

FrA/FE

YrYsvaYy

haulids |

19l g3y plig Olpie
+plid Siladvdee

s alE Shande
WSt

gty s pgh Sumdy

wradlaob

s Olgie (g gilyT
:E,.b,.-

s

EL AT ] )51 Al
03938t 4l
oy dwlid
gt elid

S g
fgdgdd SRSy
g S e

Freshman English for University Students ; o ¢

T iy idama ¢ U Jodas ¢ lasals o350 1 O i ¢

u.t..aj'x."_;!JL';.:Jli_,...i-l.?

978-600-265-041-2 : o5

WAY ol /sl Ol
Yo 1 o8 Ll




Lesson

10

Table of Contents

Title
Are Cell Phones Dangerous?
Simple present tense
Simple present continuous tense

Mahmoud Hessabi
Simple past tense
Past continuous fense

The Internet
Present perfect tense
Present perfect continuous tense

What Did You Say?
Past perfect tense

Past perfect confiluous fense

Self-reflection
Simple future tense
Futyre with CBegoing 10"
Present contimigus for the future

Dental Floss
Definiteand indefinite articles

Sleep

{Oodsa/either/neither

Fungi Are Alive!
Countable and uncountable nouns

Can Stupidity Kill You?
Pronouns

Into the Garbage
Adjectives

Page
I

10
19
28
38
47
57
65

74

83



0],

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Amazing Black Holes
Comparative adjectives
Superlative adjectives

Mosquitoes
Adverbs

A Christmas in March
Prepositions

Fingerprints
Gerund
Infinitive

Health Benefits of Fasting

Active vs. passive

The Fitness Pill Builds Strength, afid Endurance
Conditional sentences

Vitamin G for Your Mind
‘Wish’ constructions

A Sweet Sickness
Causative selences

The Hitchhiker

Adjective clauses

The Ameriean Pepper
Direct and indirect speech

91

100

109

119

127

136

145

153

161

172



Preface

Most college students have probably spent time on learning English in
high school or guidance school. However, it is still felt that another level,
covering more information, is needed to refresh their. mind%in English
reading comprehension and grammatical structures toWhandle their
educational encounters in English.

Accordingly, we have tried to have a book in.geheral Bnglish with texts
for reading comprehension considering student®’ interests and the
challenging topics in real life. Additionally, pr@senting some guestions
before starting the main part of the reading makes comprehension easy
and prepares college students to detect the subjectmiatter better. Also, the
reading comprehension questions following @ach reading text have been
developed in different types to developstadents’ comprehension of the
passages.

Along with the reading comprehiension section in each lesson, is a
concise review of an important, ¥ireglient, and necessary grammatical
structure in English. Included in the grammmar section in each lesson are
succinct and easily understood delineations, and numerous examples that
serve as a model to avoid typical efyors, and help their writing skill.

Besides, the vocabulary table at the beginning of each lesson helps to
fill in the students’ vocablilary gap in handling the reading comprehension
tasks.

Thus, the presefiubook, on one hand, presents a practical way for
students to practice\English to win over to study texts, and learn new
vocabulary, and grammar. On the other hand, it tries to give teachers a
suitable wherewithal for providing their students with practical contexts
and exercises to leafiEnglish. It also whets their appetite for more practice
to learn more English.

M. Shahzamani
A. Alibabaee
M. H. Tahririan



