Freshman English for University Students

M. Shahzamani A. Alibabace M. H. Tahririan

Sheikhbahaee University Press

شاهزماتی، مژده سرشناسه: Shahzamni, M. Freshman English for university students / M, shahzamin. عنوان و نام پدید آور: A. Alibabaee, M. H. Tahririan پرسش، ۱۳۹۲ = ۲۰۱۳ م. مشخصات نشره مشخصات ظاهري: ۱۸۱/ص.: مضور (رنگی):۲۴×۲۲ س م. 978-600-265-041-2 شابك: وضعيت فهرست نويسي: بادداشت: فرش من اینگلیش... آوانویسی عنوان : زبان انگلیسی - - کتابهای قرائت (دانشگاهی) موضوع: زبان انگلیسی --- راهنمای آموزشی (عالی) موضوع: على بابايي، احبد، • ١٣٤ – شناسه افزوده: Alibabaee, Ahmad شناسه افزوده تحريريان، محمدحسن، ١٣٢٧-شناسه افزوده: Tahririan, M.H. شناسه افزوده؛ PE MYY, AY OF 1894 ردەبندى كنگرەد YYA/94 ردەبندى ديويي: TTTFTAT شماره کتابشناسی ملی:

عنوان: Freshman English for University Students

نویسندگان : مژده شاهزمانی، احمدعلی بابائی، محمدحسن تحریریان

ناشر: انتشارات پرسش

شابك: 2-141-265-600-978

چاپ : اول/ پاییز ۱۳۹۲

شمارگان: ۱۵۰۰

Table of Contents

Lesson	Title	Page
l	Are Cell Phones Dangerous?	1
	Simple present tense	
	Simple present continuous tense	
2	Mahmoud Hessabi	10
	Simple past tense	
	Past continuous tense	
3	The Internet	19
	Present perfect tense	
	Present perfect continuous tense	
4	What Did You Say?	28
	Past perfect tense	
	Past perfect continuous (ense	
5	Self-reflection	38
	Simple future tense	
	Future with "be going to"	
	Present continuous for the future	
	Alexandral land access, a series of the seri	
6	Dental Floss	47
	Definite and indefinite articles	• •
7	Sleep	57
	too/so/either/neither	57
	NO SOLETING MEMORIA	
8	Fungi Are Alive!	65
	Countable and uncountable nouns	03
9	Can Stupidity Kill You?	74
	Pronouns	(#### T
10	Into the Garbage	83
	Adjectives	

11	Amazing Black Holes Comparative adjectives	91
	Superlative adjectives	
12	Mosquitoes	100
	Adverbs	
13	A Christmas in March	109
	Prepositions	
14	Fingerprints	119
	Gerund	
	Infinitive	
15	Health Benefits of Fasting	127
	Active vs. passive	
16	The Fitness Pill Builds Strength and Endurance	136
	Conditional sentences	
17	With C.C. W. M. M.	1 4 5
17	Vitamin G for Your Mind 'Wish' constructions	145
	Wish constructions	
18	A Sweet Sickness	153
	Causative sentences	
19	The Hitchhiker	161
17	Adjective clauses	101
	Any service changes	
20	The American Pepper	172
	Direct and indirect speech	

Preface

Most college students have probably spent time on learning English in high school or guidance school. However, it is still felt that another level, covering more information, is needed to refresh their mind in English reading comprehension and grammatical structures to handle their educational encounters in English.

Accordingly, we have tried to have a book in general English with texts for reading comprehension considering students' interests and the challenging topics in real life. Additionally, presenting some questions before starting the main part of the reading makes comprehension easy and prepares college students to detect the subject matter better. Also, the reading comprehension questions following each reading text have been developed in different types to develop students' comprehension of the passages.

Along with the reading comprehension section in each lesson, is a concise review of an important, frequent, and necessary grammatical structure in English. Included in the grammar section in each lesson are succinct and easily understood delineations, and numerous examples that serve as a model to avoid typical errors, and help their writing skill.

Besides, the vocabulary table at the beginning of each lesson helps to fill in the students' vocabulary gap in handling the reading comprehension tasks.

Thus, the present book on one hand, presents a practical way for students to practice English to win over to study texts, and learn new vocabulary, and grammar. On the other hand, it tries to give teachers a suitable wherewithal for providing their students with practical contexts and exercises to learn English. It also whets their appetite for more practice to learn more English.

M. Shahzamani A. Alibabaee M. H. Tahririan